# CH \$65.00 60052

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThinkHR Corporation		05/23/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mineral, Inc.	
Street Address:	4637 Chabot Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6005294	HR
Registration Number:	6177547	THINKHR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-289-7890

Email: mcleand@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192955-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq., Greenberg Traurig
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment ThinkHR Corporation#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment ThinkHR Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0360

900623962



### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

C2392463

### AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THINKHR CORPORATION, a California corporation

Nathan Christensen and Mark Tisdel certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of ThinkHR Corporation, a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Mineral, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares of stock of the corporation entitled to vote on this amendment is 2 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled 100% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

The undersigned each declares under penalty of perjury that the matters set out in this Certificate of Amendment are true of their own knowledge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate of Amendment at Portland, Oregon on Nay 23, 2021.

| Mark Tisdel, Secretary | Mark Tisdel, Secretary | Mark Tisdel, Secretary |

OMM\_US:79858438.1

C2392463

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THINKHR CORPORATION, a California corporation

Nathan Christensen and Mark Tisdel certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of ThinkHR Corporation, a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Mineral, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares of stock of the corporation entitled to vote on this amendment is 2 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled 100% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

The undersigned each declares under penalty of perjury that the matters set out in this Certificate of Amendment are true of their own knowledge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate of Amendment at Portland, Oregon on May 23, 2021.

Nathan Christensen, Chief Executive Officer

Mark Tisdel, Secretary

OMM\_US:79858438.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2021